© 1999 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation DS012185 www.fairchildsemi.com
February 1997
Revised November 1999
N
C
7S
T
04 Tin

■ Balanced Output Drive; 2 mA IOL, −2 mA IOH
■ TTL-compatible inputs
Ordering Code:
Logic Symbol
IEEE/IEC
Pin Descriptions
Connection Diagram
(Top View)
Function Table
Y = A
H = HIGH Logic Level
L = LOW Logic Level
TinyLogic is a trademark of Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation.
Order Package Package
Package Description Supplied As
Number Number Top Mark
NC7ST04M5 MA05B 8S04 5-Lead SOT23, JEDEC MO-178, 1.6mm 250 Units on Tape and Reel
NC7ST04M5X MA05B 8S04 5-Lead SOT23, JEDEC MO-178, 1.6mm 3k Units on Tape and Reel
NC7ST04P5 MAA05A T04 5-Lead SC70, EIAJ SC-88a, 1.25mm Wide 250 Units on Tape and Reel
NC7ST04P5X MAA05A T04 5-Lead SC70, EIAJ SC-88a, 1.25mm Wide 3k Units on Tape and Reel
Pin Names Description
A Input
Y Output
NC No Connect